5128514500

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Pixel Semiconductor, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cirrus Logic, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Certificate of Ownership and Merger	Street Address: 2901 Via Fortuna
21 Dec. 1994 Execution Date:	Austin TX 78746 City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,402,506 tached? Yes Mr No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Lin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2901 Via Fortuna	8. Deposit account number: 03-2028
Austin TX 78746 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Scott Thomas, Reg. No. 39,855	information is true and correct and any attached copy 25 July 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 5
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

PIXEL SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

INTO

CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE

Cirrus Logic, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 2nd day of November, 1984, pursuant to the California General Corporation Law, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of California.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the Common, Series A Preferred and Series B Preferred Stock, each \$0.001 par value per share, of Pixel Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and having no class of stock outstanding other than said Common, Series A Preferred and Series B Preferred Stock (the "Subsidiary").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on September 27, 1994 and effective on the date set forth in Article FOURTH below after the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, does merge the Subsidiary into the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation merge Pixel Semiconductor, Inc., one of its wholly-owned subsidiary corporations, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California General Corporation Law.

PATENT

REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0540

25/2003 13:43 5128514500 CIRRUS LOGIC LEGAL D PAGE 04/06

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute all documents and take whatever actions as deemed necessary or advisable to carry out and perform the obligations of the Corporation as set forth in these resolutions.

FOURTH: Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall not become effective until December 31, 1994.

FIFTH: That the Merger has been approved by the sole stockholder of the outstanding stock of Pixel Semiconductor, Inc.

SIXTH: That the Corporation is the Surviving Corporation in the Merger and agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Pixel Semiconductor, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the Merger, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is Cirrus Logic, Inc., 3100 West Warren Avenue, Fremont, California, 94538 (Attn: Chief Financial Officer) until the Surviving Corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by letter, certified mail, return receipt requested, to Cirrus Logic, Inc. at the above address.

JOA04L.R1(5P2) 12/14/94

PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0541 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cirrus Logic, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Michael L. Hackworth, its President, and attested by Sam S. Srinivasan, its Secretary, this 2/5/day of December, 1994.

CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.

Michael L. Hackworth, President

ATTEST:

25/2003 13:43

Sam S. Sriniyasan, Secretary

?5/2003 13:43

A455525

ENDORSED
FILED
In the office of the Socretary of State
of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

DEC 3 1 1994

Michael L. Hackworth and Sam S. Srinivasan certify that:

TONY MILLER
Acting Secretary of State

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Cirrus Logic, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation (the parent corporation) owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Pixel Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the subsidiary corporation).
- 3. The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation merge Pixel Semiconductor, Inc., one of its wholly-owned subsidiary corporations, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute all documents and take whatever actions as deemed necessary or advisable to carry out and perform the obligations of the Corporation as set forth in these resolutions.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed at Fremont, California on December 16, 1994.

Michael L. Hackworth, President

Sam S. Srinivasan, Secretary

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 013828 FRAME: 0543